

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 2624/2026

Utkarsh Kashyap S/o Anoop Kumar Kashyap

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                  |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Jitendra Bhakar                              |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP<br>Mr. Sahaj Veer Baweja |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR**

**Order**

**09/04/2026**

पत्रावली एक सप्ताह उपरांत सूचीबद्ध हो।

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J